

|   |        | BID TAB OF QUOTES 2-4-2021          |   |  |             | KARVO PAVING CO.   |            | KOKOSING CONST.     |            | PERRIN ASPHALT     |            | CHAGRIN VALLEY     |            | RONYAK PAVING       |            | MELWAY PAVING      |            | PERK COMPANY       |            | CROSSROADS ASPHALT   |            | BARBICAS CONST.    |            |                    |          |
|---|--------|-------------------------------------|---|--|-------------|--------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|----------|
|   |        | 2021 MULTI ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT |   |  |             | 4524 HUDSON DR.    |            | 6235 WESTERVILLE RD |            | 525 DAN STREET     |            | 17290 MUNN RD.     |            | 14376 N CHESHIRE ST |            | 7571 SR 83         |            | 8100 GRAND AVE.    |            | 13421 HAWKE RD       |            | 124 DARRROW RD     |            |                    |          |
| PAGE  | 1 of   | OPWC No.C123X                       |   |  |             | STOW, OHIO         |            | WESTERVILLE, OH     |            | AKRON, OH          |            | CHAGRIN FALLS, OH  |            | BURTON, OH          |            | HOLMESVILLE, OH    |            | CLEVELAND, OH      |            | COLUMBIA STATION, OH |            | AKRON, OH          |            |                    |          |
|   |        | MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO                 |   |  |             | 44224              |            | 43081               |            | 44310              |            | 44023              |            | 44021               |            | 44633              |            | 44104              |            | 44028                |            | 44305              |            |                    |          |
| ITEM  | QTY    | UNIT                                | DESCRIPTION   |  | UNIT COST   | TOTAL              | UNIT COST  | TOTAL               | UNIT COST  | TOTAL              | UNIT COST  | TOTAL              | UNIT COST  | TOTAL               | UNIT COST  | TOTAL              | UNIT COST  | TOTAL              | UNIT COST  | TOTAL                | UNIT COST  | TOTAL              |            |                    |          |
| <b>PROPOSAL NO. 1 – T.H.70 FENN ROAD</b>      |        |                                     |   |  |             |                    |            |                     |            |                    |            |                    |            |                     |            |                    |            |                    |            |                      |            |                    |            |                    |          |
| 253   | 25     | Cu. Yds.                            | Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth                    |  | \$200.00    | \$5,000.00         | \$100.00   | \$2,500.00          | \$200.00   | \$5,000.00         | \$220.00   | \$5,500.00         | \$175.00   | \$4,375.00          | \$315.00   | \$7,875.00         | \$200.00   | \$5,000.00         | \$200.00   | \$5,000.00           | \$200.00   | \$5,000.00         | \$180.00   | \$4,500.00         |          |
| 254   | 4,847  | Sq. Yds.                            | 1.75" Bituminous Pav't Planning                     |  | \$1.50      | \$7,270.50         | \$0.95     | \$4,604.65          | \$0.65     | \$3,150.55         | \$1.00     | \$4,847.00         | \$1.45     | \$7,028.15          | \$1.10     | \$5,331.70         | \$1.60     | \$7,755.20         | \$1.27     | \$6,155.69           | \$1.50     | \$7,270.50         | \$2.00     | \$9,694.00         |          |
| 614   | 0.26   | Miles                               | Temp. Center Line, Class 1 (Pavement Planing)       |  | \$950.00    | \$247.00           | \$550.00   | \$143.00            | \$1,138.33 | \$295.97           | \$555.00   | \$143.00           | \$550.00   | \$143.00            | \$1,050.00 | \$273.00           | \$1,100.00 | \$286.00           | \$1,100.00 | \$286.00             | \$1,100.00 | \$550.00           | \$143.00   | \$550.00           | \$143.00 |
| 209   | 0.52   | Miles                               | Linear Grading                                      |  | \$1,000.00  | \$520.00           | \$500.00   | \$260.00            | \$2,240.00 | \$1,164.80         | \$1,000.00 | \$520.00           | \$750.00   | \$390.00            | \$250.00   | \$130.00           | \$1,000.00 | \$520.00           | \$100.00   | \$52.00              | \$1,400.00 | \$728.00           | \$1,500.00 | \$780.00           |          |
| 407   | 485    | Gals                                | "Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.     |  | \$2.75      | \$1,333.75         | \$2.00     | \$970.00            | \$1.92     | \$931.20           | \$2.50     | \$1,212.50         | \$2.00     | \$970.00            | \$1.75     | \$848.75           | \$2.00     | \$970.00           | \$2.50     | \$1,212.50           | \$2.75     | \$1,333.75         | \$3.75     | \$1,818.75         |          |
| 448   | 101    | Cu. Yds.                            | 3/4" 448 Type 1 Leveling Coarse Asphalt             |  | \$130.00    | \$13,130.00        | \$128.00   | \$12,928.00         | \$113.00   | \$11,413.00        | \$145.00   | \$14,645.00        | \$150.00   | \$15,150.00         | \$160.00   | \$16,160.00        | \$144.00   | \$14,544.00        | \$140.00   | \$14,140.00          | \$145.00   | \$14,645.00        | \$205.00   | \$20,705.00        |          |
| 614   | 0.26   | Miles                               | Temp. Center Line, Class 1 (Leveling Coarse)        |  | \$950.00    | \$247.00           | \$550.00   | \$143.00            | \$1,138.33 | \$295.97           | \$555.00   | \$144.30           | \$550.00   | \$143.00            | \$1,050.00 | \$273.00           | \$1,100.00 | \$286.00           | \$1,100.00 | \$286.00             | \$1,100.00 | \$550.00           | \$143.00   | \$550.00           | \$143.00 |
| 407   | 485    | Gals                                | "Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.     |  | \$2.75      | \$1,333.75         | \$2.00     | \$970.00            | \$1.92     | \$931.20           | \$2.50     | \$1,212.50         | \$2.00     | \$970.00            | \$1.75     | \$848.75           | \$2.00     | \$970.00           | \$2.50     | \$1,212.50           | \$2.75     | \$1,333.75         | \$3.75     | \$1,818.75         |          |
| 448   | 135    | Cu. Yds.                            | 1" 448 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt                |  | \$150.00    | \$20,250.00        | \$145.00   | \$19,575.00         | \$160.00   | \$21,600.00        | \$145.00   | \$19,575.00        | \$150.00   | \$20,250.00         | \$160.00   | \$21,600.00        | \$158.00   | \$20,330.00        | \$151.00   | \$20,385.00          | \$165.00   | \$22,275.00        | \$205.00   | \$27,675.00        |          |
| 614   | 0.26   | Miles                               | Temp. Center Line, Class 2 (Surface)                |  | \$950.00    | \$247.00           | \$550.00   | \$143.00            | \$1,138.33 | \$295.97           | \$555.00   | \$144.30           | \$550.00   | \$143.00            | \$1,050.00 | \$273.00           | \$1,100.00 | \$286.00           | \$1,100.00 | \$286.00             | \$1,100.00 | \$550.00           | \$143.00   | \$550.00           | \$143.00 |
| 448   | 20     | Cu. Yds.                            | Asphalt for Driveways, Complete in Place            |  | \$160.00    | \$3,200.00         | \$75.00    | \$1,500.00          | \$160.00   | \$3,200.00         | \$190.00   | \$3,800.00         | \$200.00   | \$4,000.00          | \$160.00   | \$3,200.00         | \$200.00   | \$4,000.00         | \$200.00   | \$4,000.00           | \$275.00   | \$5,500.00         | \$310.00   | \$6,200.00         |          |
| 617   | 49     | Tons                                | 24" Crushed Berm Material (1.5" Depth)              |  | \$35.00     | \$1,715.00         | \$15.00    | \$735.00            | \$40.00    | \$1,960.00         | \$40.00    | \$1,960.00         | \$40.00    | \$1,960.00          | \$65.00    | \$3,185.00         | \$40.00    | \$1,960.00         | \$50.00    | \$2,450.00           | \$77.00    | \$3,773.00         | \$55.00    | \$2,695.00         |          |
| 643   | 0.26   | Miles                               | Yellow Polyester Painted Center Line, Class 1       |  | \$3,300.00  | \$858.00           | \$2,183.00 | \$567.58            | \$2,200.00 | \$752.00           | \$2,200.00 | \$752.00           | \$2,200.00 | \$752.00            | \$2,183.00 | \$568.10           | \$2,225.00 | \$2,225.00         | \$752.00   | \$2,225.00           | \$2,183.00 | \$567.58           | \$2,200.00 | \$752.00           |          |
| 643   | 0.52   | Miles                               | White Polyester Painted Edge Line, Class 1          |  | \$2,300.00  | \$1,196.00         | \$1,827.00 | \$950.04            | \$1,500.00 | \$780.00           | \$1,845.00 | \$959.40           | \$1,827.00 | \$950.04            | \$1,830.00 | \$951.60           | \$1,860.00 | \$967.20           | \$1,850.00 | \$962.00             | \$1,827.00 | \$950.04           | \$1,800.00 | \$936.00           |          |
| 643   | 52     | L.F.                                | 24" White Polyester Painted Stop Line, Class 1      |  | \$12.00     | \$624.00           | \$6.97     | \$362.44            | \$11.00    | \$572.00           | \$7.00     | \$364.00           | \$6.97     | \$362.44            | \$7.00     | \$364.00           | \$7.10     | \$369.20           | \$7.00     | \$364.00             | \$7.00     | \$364.00           | \$7.00     | \$364.00           |          |
| 643   | 8      | Each                                | Lane Arrow, Polyester Type 1                        |  | \$400.00    | \$3,200.00         | \$111.00   | \$888.00            | \$125.00   | \$1,000.00         | \$112.00   | \$896.00           | \$111.00   | \$888.00            | \$111.00   | \$888.00           | \$113.00   | \$904.00           | \$110.00   | \$880.00             | \$111.00   | \$888.00           | \$110.00   | \$880.00           |          |
| 643   | 853    | L.F.                                | Channelizing Line, Polyester Type 1 (White)         |  | \$10.00     | \$8,530.00         | \$0.78     | \$668.28            | \$2.00     | \$1,706.00         | \$0.80     | \$682.40           | \$0.76     | \$648.28            | \$1.00     | \$853.00           | \$0.77     | \$656.81           | \$0.76     | \$648.28             | \$0.76     | \$648.28           | \$0.75     | \$639.75           |          |
| 643   | 205    | L.F.                                | Transverse/Diagonal Line, Polyester Type 1 (Yellow) |  | \$15.00     | \$3,075.00         | \$0.76     | \$1,428.85          | \$8.00     | \$1,640.00         | \$7.00     | \$1,435.00         | \$6.97     | \$1,428.85          | \$7.00     | \$1,435.00         | \$7.00     | \$1,435.00         | \$7.00     | \$1,435.00           | \$7.00     | \$1,435.00         | \$7.00     | \$1,435.00         |          |
| 643   | 150    | L.F.                                | Transverse/Diagonal Line, Polyester Type 1 (White)  |  | \$15.00     | \$2,250.00         | \$6.97     | \$1,045.50          | \$8.00     | \$1,200.00         | \$7.00     | \$1,050.00         | \$6.97     | \$1,045.50          | \$7.00     | \$1,050.00         | \$7.10     | \$1,065.00         | \$7.00     | \$1,050.00           | \$7.00     | \$1,050.00         | \$7.00     | \$1,050.00         |          |
| 604   | 1      | Each                                | Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW            |  | \$700.00    | \$700.00           | \$515.00   | \$500.00            | \$500.00   | \$500.00           | \$750.00   | \$750.00           | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00          | \$575.00   | \$575.00           | \$800.00   | \$800.00           | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00           | \$750.00   | \$750.00           | \$700.00   | \$700.00           |          |
| 614   | 1      | Lump Sum                            | Traffic Control                                     |  | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00        | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00          | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00         | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00         | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00          | \$7,498.00 | \$7,498.00         | \$2,620.00 | \$2,620.00         | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00           | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00         | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00         |          |
| <b>Total Proposal No.1</b>                    |        |                                     |   |  |             | <b>\$84,927.00</b> |            | <b>\$57,877.34</b>  |            | <b>\$65,352.18</b> |            | <b>\$65,413.70</b> |            | <b>\$70,412.84</b>  |            | <b>\$74,180.90</b> |            | <b>\$67,323.41</b> |            | <b>\$70,376.97</b>   |            | <b>\$72,440.90</b> |            | <b>\$89,392.25</b> |          |
| <b>PROPOSAL NO. 2 – T.H.47 ABBEVILLE ROAD</b> |        |                                     |   |  |             |                    |            |                     |            |                    |            |                    |            |                     |            |                    |            |                    |            |                      |            |                    |            |                    |          |
| 253   | 75     | Cu. Yds.                            | Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth                    |  | \$200.00    | \$15,000.00        | \$195.00   | \$14,625.00         | \$200.00   | \$15,000.00        | \$220.00   | \$16,500.00        | \$175.00   | \$13,125.00         | \$315.00   | \$23,625.00        | \$200.00   | \$15,000.00        | \$195.00   | \$14,625.00          | \$200.00   | \$15,000.00        | \$180.00   | \$13,500.00        |          |
| 254   | 13,886 | Sq. Yds.                            | 1.75" Bituminous Pav't Planning                     |  | \$1.50      | \$20,829.00        | \$0.75     | \$10,414.50         | \$0.65     | \$9,028.90         | \$1.00     | \$13,886.00        | \$1.00     | \$13,886.00         | \$0.95     | \$13,191.70        | \$1.60     | \$22,217.60        | \$1.27     | \$17,635.22          | \$1.50     | \$20,829.00        | \$2.00     | \$27,772.00        |          |
| 614   | 1.04   | Miles                               | Temp. Center Line, Class 1 (Pavement Planing)       |  | \$950.00    | \$988.00           | \$550.00   | \$572.00            | \$1,138.33 | \$1,183.86         | \$555.00   | \$577.20           | \$550.00   | \$572.00            | \$1,050.00 | \$1,092.00         | \$1,100.00 | \$1,144.00         | \$1,100.00 | \$1,144.00           | \$550.00   | \$572.00           | \$550.00   | \$572.00           |          |
| 209   | 2.08   | Miles                               | Linear Grading                                      |  | \$1,000.00  | \$2,080.00         | \$800.00   | \$1,664.00          | \$2,240.00 | \$4,659.20         | \$1,000.00 | \$2,080.00         | \$750.00   | \$1,560.00          | \$250.00   | \$520.00           | \$1,000.00 | \$2,080.00         | \$800.00   | \$1,664.00           | \$1,300.00 | \$2,704.00         | \$1,500.00 | \$3,120.00         |          |
| 407   | 1,389  | Gals                                | "Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.     |  | \$2.75      | \$3,819.75         | \$2.00     | \$2,778.00          | \$1.92     | \$2,666.88         | \$2.50     | \$3,472.50         | \$2.00     | \$2,778.00          | \$1.75     | \$2,430.75         | \$2.00     | \$2,778.00         | \$2.50     | \$3,472.50           | \$2.75     | \$3,819.75         | \$3.75     | \$5,208.75         |          |
| 448   | 289    | Cu. Yds.                            | 3/4" 448 Type 1 Leveling Coarse Asphalt             |  | \$130.00    | \$37,570.00        | \$123.00   | \$35,547.00         | \$113.00   | \$32,657.00        | \$145.00   | \$41,905.00        | \$145.00   | \$41,905.00         | \$144.00   | \$41,905.00        | \$144.00   | \$41,616.00        | \$140.00   | \$40,460.00          | \$145.00   | \$41,905.00        | \$205.00   | \$59,245.00        |          |
| 614   | 1.04   | Miles                               | Temp. Center Line, Class 1 (Leveling Coarse)        |  | \$950.00    | \$988.00           | \$550.00   | \$572.00            | \$1,138.33 | \$1,183.86         | \$555.00   | \$577.20           | \$550.00   | \$572.00            | \$1,050.00 | \$1,092.00         | \$1,100.00 | \$1,144.00         | \$1,100.00 | \$1,144.00           | \$550.00   | \$572.00           | \$550.00   | \$572.00           |          |
| 407   | 1,389  | Gals                                | "Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.     |  | \$2.75      | \$3,819.75         | \$2.00     | \$2,778.00          | \$1.92     | \$2,666.88         | \$2.50     | \$3,472.50         | \$2.00     | \$2,778.00          | \$1.75     | \$2,430.75         | \$2.00     | \$2,778.00         | \$2.50     | \$3,472.50           | \$2.75     | \$3,819.75         | \$3.75     | \$5,208.75         |          |
| 448   | 386    | Cu. Yds.                            | 1" 448 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt                |  | \$150.00    | \$57,900.00        | \$145.00   | \$55,970.00         | \$160.00   | \$61,760.00        | \$145.00   | \$55,970.00        | \$150.00   | \$57,900.00         | \$145.00   | \$55,970.00        | \$158.00   | \$60,988.00        | \$151.00   | \$58,479.00          | \$165.00   | \$63,890.00        | \$200.00   | \$77,200.00        |          |
| 614   | 1.04   | Miles                               | Temp. Center Line, Class 2 (Surface)                |  | \$950.00    | \$988.00           | \$550.00   | \$572.00            | \$1,138.33 | \$1,183.86         | \$555.00   | \$577.20           | \$550.00   | \$572.00            | \$1,050.00 | \$1,092.00         | \$1,100.00 | \$1,144.00         | \$1,100.00 | \$1,144.00           | \$550.00   | \$572.00           | \$550.00   | \$572.00           |          |
| 448   | 20     | Cu. Yds.                            | Asphalt for Driveways, Complete in Place            |  | \$160.00    | \$3,200.00         | \$145.00   | \$2,900.00          | \$160.00   | \$3,200.00         | \$190.00   | \$3,800.00         | \$200.00   | \$4,000.00          | \$145.00   | \$2,900.00         | \$200.00   | \$4,000.00         | \$200.00   | \$4,000.00           | \$275.00   | \$5,500.00         | \$310.00   | \$6,200.00         |          |
| 617   | 193    | Tons                                | 24" Crushed Berm Material (1.5" Depth)              |  | \$35.00     | \$6,765.00         | \$24.00    | \$4,632.00          | \$40.00    | \$7,720.00         | \$40.00    | \$7,720.00         | \$40.00    | \$7,720.00          | \$45.00    | \$8,685.00         | \$40.00    | \$7,720.00         | \$50.00    | \$9,650.00           | \$77.00    | \$14,861.00        | \$55.00    | \$10,615.00        |          |
| 643   | 1.04   | Miles                               | Yellow Polyester Painted Center Line, Class 1       |  | \$3,300.00  | \$3,432.00         | \$2,183.00 | \$2,270.32          | \$2,752.00 | \$2,862.08         | \$2,200.00 | \$2,288.00         | \$2,183.00 | \$2,270.32          | \$2,185.00 | \$2,272.40         | \$2,225.00 | \$2,314.00         | \$2,200.00 | \$2,288.00           | \$2,183.00 | \$2,270.32         | \$2,200.00 | \$2,288.00         |          |
| 643   | 2.08   | Miles                               | White Polyester Painted Edge Line, Class 1          |  | \$2,300.00  | \$4,784.00         | \$1,827.00 | \$3,800.16          | \$1,500.00 | \$3,120.00         | \$1,845.00 | \$3,837.60         | \$1,827.00 | \$3,800.16          | \$1,830.00 | \$3,806.40         | \$1,860.00 | \$3,868.80         | \$1,850.00 | \$3,848.00           | \$1,827.00 | \$3,800.16         | \$1,800.00 | \$3,744.00         |          |
| 604   | 1      | Each                                | Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW            |  | \$700.00    | \$700.00           | \$550.00   | \$550.00            | \$500.00   | \$500.00           | \$750.00   | \$750.00           | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00          | \$575.00   | \$575.00           | \$800.00   | \$800.00           | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00           | \$750.00   | \$750.00           | \$700.00   | \$700.00           |          |
| 614</   |        |                                     |   |  |             |                    |            |                     |            |                    |            |                    |            |                     |            |                    |            |                    |            |                      |            |                    |            |                    |          |